

February 14, 2022

Scrip Code – 532832 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 IBREALEST/EQ
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI – 400 051

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Sub: Intimation regarding submission of application for reclassification of 'Promoter and Promoter Group' Category to 'Public' Category

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to earlier intimation dated, January 1, 2022, January 5, 2022 and outcome of shareholders meeting dated February 7, 2002, we hereby inform that, today i.e. February 14, 2022, the Company has filed the application with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, for reclassification of the following, currently belonging to the 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category of the Company ("Outgoing Promoters"), for reclassification of them from 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category, in accordance with Regulation to 31 A of Listing Regulations.

Sr.	Name of the Person/Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares held	Percentage of
No.		(Face Value Rs. 2/- each),	Shareholding (%)
		as on February 10, 2022	
1.	Mr. Sameer Gehlaut	12,00,000	0.26
2.	Kritikka Infrastructure Private Limited	Nil	Nil
3.	Jyestha Infrastructure Private Limited	Nil	Nil
4.	Powerscreen Media Private Limited	Nil	Nil
5.	Dahlia Infrastructure Private Limited	Nil	Nil
6.	SG Infralands Private Limited	Nil	Nil
7.	SG Devbuild Private Limited	Nil	Nil
8.	IBREL-IBL Scheme Trust	Nil	Nil
9.	Karanbhumi Estates Private Limited	Nil	Nil
10.	Meru Minerals Private Limited	Nil	Nil
11.	Galax Minerals Private Limited	Nil	Nil
	Total	12,00,000	0.26

The shareholders of the Company, at their Extraordinary General Meeting held on February 7, 2022, approved the reclassification of Outgoing Promoters from 'Promoter and Promoter Group' to 'Public' category, the outcome of which was filed with the Exchanges on February 7, 2022.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409



Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Ravi Telkar

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

CC: Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Luxembourg